Supplemental 2022 Age Report of Harvested Black Bears During the 2022 Bear Season That Arrived Late

Age

Last Name First Name M Suffix Seal No. Date Sex Age Range Aging notes
Allen Misty D 2210717 @ 9/8/2022 Female 6
Allen Scott A. 2210718 | 8/29/2022 Female 1 Broken tooth
Beaudet Kyle T. 2254442 10/21/2022 Male 2
Beaudet Kyle T. 2254422 9/18/2022 Male 1
Bennett Kyle Stephen 2254415 10/12/2022 Female 12 12-14
Bennett Mathew R 2232280 9/26/2022 Male 1
Beyer James R. 2217406 @ 9/2/2022 @ Male 4 Broken tooth
Bickerstaff Shea 2228007 9/13/2022 Male 1
Camden John E 2253962 9/13/2022 Male 4
Cook Edward N 11 2237828 10/10/2022 Male 2
Corson Ryan W. 2237203 8/27/2022 Male 6 5-6  Broken tooth
Craggs Michael P 2254401 9/14/2022 Male 2
Crowe Sean M 2212589 8/29/2022 Female 4
Curtis Fred T 2210726 | 9/21/2022 Female 12 11-12
Curtis Fred T 2210727 @ 9/4/2022 @ Male 4 4-5
Dawicki Mayson M 2254423 9/18/2022 Male 2
Dias Alfredo 2254421 9/14/2022 Male 2
Dziurdz Sigmund J 2255616 10/3/2022 Male 2
Fay Michael 2237803 | 9/23/2022 Female 1
Field Paul S SR. 2253963 | 9/22/2022 Male 2
Flagg Benjamin T. 2210721 10/3/2022 Female 3
Flores Ezekiel Ir 2253964 | 9/26/2022 Female 9
Forbes Tyler M 2212584 | 9/6/2022 Female O Aged by inspection
Fox Mason R 2254411 9/16/2022 Femalel 5 4-5
Fox Gavin J 2254424 9/15/2022 Male 16 15-17
Franks Ernest 2257830 10/1/2022 Female 3 3-4  Broken tooth
Gagnon Erik 2224570 9/11/2022 Male 8 7-8
Gallant John E 2250710 9/21/2022 Female 2
Griffin Brent R 2257896 10/29/2022 Female 3
Hinkley Mathew A. 2237806 |« 9/7/2022 Female 6
Hodgdon Bruce E 2257818 9/11/2022 Male 3
Howes Michael N 2212583  9/6/2022 @ Male 2
Jones Corey M 2210733  9/13/2022 Male 2
Jude Kyle C Jr 2257815 | 9/14/2022 @ Male 0 Aged by inspection
Kelly James M JR. 2228033  9/18/2022 Male 2
Knight Sonny T 2243671 10/22/2022 Male 3
Langevin Joshua N 2254414 10/11/2022 Female 6
Leeman Elisha M. 2224568 | 9/6/2022 Female 1
Libby Michael K 2228063 | 9/29/2022 Male 7
Longo Brett F 2210732 8/30/2022 Male 2
Luce Matthew 2237851 | 9/21/2022 Female 1
Luce Jonathan M 2237801 8/29/2022 Male 1
Luker Michael L 2257890 | 10/3/2022 Female 9 Broken tooth
Madson Kenneth 2254431 10/15/2022 Male 0 Aged by inspection
Mains Matthew J 2233252 | 10/1/2022 Female 8
Mains Emma 2254412 | 9/27/2022 Female 1

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.




Malcore
Matthews
Mccabe
Mccafferty
Mcgouldrick
Meres
Mizner
Moody
Morin
Morton
Myers
Parent
Perkins
Petrin
Postalwaite
Robinson
Rozzi
Sherman
Spence
Stearns
Strout
Thompson
Tinker
Vandyke
Verrill
Wheeler
Wood
Works
Yanush

Supplemental 2022 Age Report of Harvested Black Bears During the 2022 Bear Season That Arrived Late

Lincoln
Tamika
Everett
William
Philip
Jonah
Andrew
Wayne
Derek
Thomas
Bruce
Christopher
Brayden
Ryan
Earl
Benjamin
Vincent
Mark
Jacob
James
Lillian
Kyle
Jordan
Carson
Dennis
Matthew
Tyler
Nolan
Charles

O TmM>™P>UOSmMm=m VS

4 = >

JR.

JR.

2237829
2257878
2254443
2212587
2228595
2212582
2228019
2253961
2254420
2210724
2243601
2233260
2219084
2250844
2212588
2257859
2254440
2261316
2233417
2237802
2228065
2210713
2257819
2210708
2228221
2255629
2257891
2254413
2237098

10/4/2022
10/13/2022
10/25/2022
8/30/2022
11/25/2022
9/2/2022
8/29/2022
9/2/2022
10/1/2022
9/29/2022
10/27/2022
9/16/2022
8/29/2022
10/22/2022
8/30/2022
9/23/2022
10/18/2022
9/6/2022
11/5/2022
9/4/2022
10/3/2022
9/15/2022
9/10/2022
8/31/2022
11/3/2022
10/13/2022
10/8/2022
9/30/2022
10/8/2022

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

W N BN NNXOUIIRLRERONERWPAENENEOONOUEXNNRRE

3-4

Broken tooth Not processed

Cementum damaged

Cementum damaged

Aged by inspection

Aged by inspection
Broken tooth Not processed

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.




