Last Namo	Eirst Namo	NAL	Suffix	Seal No.	Date	Sov	Ago	Age Range	Aging notes
Last Name Allen	First Name	MI	Sullix			Sex	Age	Natige	Aging notes
	Misty	D		2210717	9/8/2022	Female	6		Dualton to oth
Allen	Scott	Α.		2210718	8/29/2022	Female	1		Broken tooth
Beaudet	Kyle	T.		2254442	10/21/2022		2		
Beaudet	Kyle	T.		2254422	9/18/2022	Male	1	12.11	
Bennett	Kyle	Stephen		2254415	10/12/2022		12	12-14	
Bennett	Mathew	R		2232280	9/26/2022	Male	1		
Beyer	James	R.		2217406	9/2/2022	Male	4		Broken tooth
Bickerstaff	Shea			2228007	9/13/2022	Male	1		
Camden	John	E		2253962	9/13/2022	Male	4		
Cook	Edward	N	III	2237828	10/10/2022		2		
Corson	Ryan	W.		2237203	8/27/2022	Male	6	5-6	Broken tooth
Craggs	Michael	P		2254401	9/14/2022	Male	2		
Crowe	Sean	M		2212589	8/29/2022	Female	4		
Curtis	Fred	Т		2210726	9/21/2022	Female	12	11-12	
Curtis	Fred	Т		2210727	9/4/2022	Male	4	4-5	
Dawicki	Mayson	M		2254423	9/18/2022	Male	2		
Dias	Alfredo			2254421	9/14/2022	Male	2		
Dziurdz	Sigmund	J		2255616	10/3/2022	Male	2		
Fay	Michael			2237803	9/23/2022	Female	1		
Field	Paul	S	SR.	2253963	9/22/2022	Male	2		
Flagg	Benjamin	T.		2210721	10/3/2022	Female	3		
Flores	Ezekiel		Jr	2253964	9/26/2022	Female	9		
Forbes	Tyler	М		2212584	9/6/2022	Female	0		Aged by inspection
Fox	Mason	R		2254411	9/16/2022	Female	5	4-5	
Fox	Gavin	J		2254424	9/15/2022	Male	16	15-17	
Franks	Ernest			2257830			3	3-4	Broken tooth
Gagnon	Erik			2224570	9/11/2022	Male	8	7-8	
Gallant	John	Е		2250710	9/21/2022		2		
Griffin	Brent	R		2257896	10/29/2022		3		
Hinkley	Mathew	A.		2237806	9/7/2022	Female	6		
Hodgdon	Bruce	E		2257818	9/11/2022	Male	3		
Howes	Michael	N		2212583	9/6/2022	Male	2		
Jones	Corey	M		2210733	9/13/2022	Male	2		
Jude	Kyle	C	Jr	2257815	9/14/2022	Male	0		Aged by inspection
Kelly	James	M	JR.	2228033	9/18/2022	Male	2		Aged by mapeetion
Knight	Sonny	T	JN.	2243671	10/22/2022		3		
	Joshua	N		2254414					
Langevin					10/11/2022		6		
Leeman	Elisha	M.		2224568	9/6/2022	Female	1 7		
Libby	Michael	K		2228063	9/29/2022	Male	7		
Longo	Brett	F		2210732	8/30/2022	Male	2		
Luce	Matthew			2237851	9/21/2022		1		
Luce	Jonathan	M		2237801	8/29/2022	Male	1		
Luker	Michael	L		2257890	10/3/2022		9		Broken tooth
Madson	Kenneth			2254431	10/15/2022		0		Aged by inspection
Mains	Matthew	J		2233252	10/1/2022		8		
Mains	Emma			2254412	9/27/2022	Female	1		

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.

Malcore	Lincoln			2237829	10/4/2022	Male	1		
Matthews	Tamika	M		2257823	10/13/2022		1		
Mccabe	Everett	A		2254443	10/15/2022		2		
Mccafferty	William			2212587	8/30/2022	Male	2		
Mcgouldrick	Philip	D	JR.	2212387	11/25/2022		X		Broken tooth Not processed
Meres	Jonah	U	JN.	2212582	9/2/2022	Male	1		Broken tooth Not processed
	Andrew	W			8/29/2022	Female	<u>_</u>		
Mizner				2228019	· · ·				
Moody	Wayne	P		2253961	9/2/2022	Male	2		
Morin	Derek	R		2254420	10/1/2022		5		
Morton	Thomas	E	JR.	2210724	9/29/2022		1		
Myers	Bruce	W		2243601	10/27/2022		2	2-3	Cementum damaged
Parent	Christopher	D		2233260	9/16/2022		1		
Perkins	Brayden	Α		2219084	8/29/2022		2		
Petrin	Ryan	R		2250844	10/22/2022	Male	4	3-4	Cementum damaged
Postalwaite	Earl	F		2212588	8/30/2022	Male	3		
Robinson	Benjamin	С		2257859	9/23/2022	Male	1		
Rozzi	Vincent	P		2254440	10/18/2022	Male	2		
Sherman	Mark			2261316	9/6/2022	Female	0		Aged by inspection
Spence	Jacob	Α		2233417	11/5/2022	Male	1		
Stearns	James	W		2237802	9/4/2022	Female	1		
Strout	Lillian	Т		2228065	10/3/2022	Male	5		
Thompson	Kyle			2210713	9/15/2022	Male	0		Aged by inspection
Tinker	Jordan	M.		2257819	9/10/2022	Male	Х		Broken tooth Not processed
Vandyke	Carson			2210708	8/31/2022	Male	2		
Verrill	Dennis	J		2228221	11/3/2022	Male	2		
Wheeler	Matthew			2255629	10/13/2022	Male	2		
Wood	Tyler			2257891	10/8/2022	Male	4		
Works	Nolan			2254413	9/30/2022	Male	2		
Yanush	Charles	Α	II	2237098	10/8/2022	Male	3		